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	ع ا�����
���
 و���ن ا�

ا����ت 
 ا�������

Tours

%

Type of Tour & 

place of  

Residence  

�د أ��اد ا���ة� Number of Household Members

1 2345 6 

Table 7: Percantage Distribution of the  Tours by  Number of Household Members Who Made a Tour, Type of  Tour and Place of Residence

 ���
�اد أ��اد ا���ة ا�#"! 
��	ا �����، 
	ع ا����� و���ن ا��ا�*	ز") ا�'�&% �����ت ا������� ��$ أ

�ر��ت ا��	م ا�	ا�

ا������

ا���
�ء

ا��ر
�ء

��د��

ار��

ا����ق

��ش

����ن

ا���ك

ا� ����

���ن

��
ا��

 950725

 321004

 124520

 183702

  28549

 195027

  16129

  12059

  14960

  20809

  13631

  13149

   7186

    18.0 

    16.9 

     9.5 

    15.4 

    21.2 

    21.1 

    20.9 

    22.2 

    10.1 

    43.1 

    43.4 

    32.1 

    46.0 

    14.1

    12.9

    18.8

    14.9

    15.2

    14.3

     7.6

    11.9

     4.7

     8.2

    14.7

    10.9

    17.4

    13.2

    11.4

    20.6

    13.5

    17.4

    12.5

     9.7

     7.0

    11.9

     9.6

     8.4

     7.5

     6.6

    17.4

    17.0

    20.8

    20.3

    19.1

    14.9

    13.5

    14.4

    17.3

    12.8

    12.1

    11.4

     9.8

    15.9

    17.8

    16.8

    16.6

    11.1

    15.4

    15.5

     6.7

    13.7

     5.9

     6.6

     8.1

     4.1

    21.4 

    24.0 

    13.4 

    19.2 

    16.1 

    21.8 

    32.8 

    37.9 

    42.3 

    20.3 

    14.9 

    30.1 

    16.1 

 Same Day Tours 

Amman 

Balqa 

Zarqa 

Madaba 

Irbid 

Mafraq 

Jarash 

Ajlun 

Karak 

Tafiela 

Ma'an 

Aqaba 

.Noا�-�د

:7

Contd./... .../ ����  

< 

�ول/

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100
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	ع ا�����
���
  و ���ن ا�

ا����ت 
 ا�������

 Tours

%

Type of  Tour

&  

 Place of Residence

�د أ��اد ا���ة� Number of Household Members

123456  

Contd/ Table 7: Percentage Distribution of Tours by Number of Household Members Who Made a Tour, Type of Tour and Place of Residence

:7

�ر��ت ا�!��

ا������

ا���
�ء

ا��ر
�ء

��د��

ار��

ا����ق

��ش

����ن

ا���ك

ا� ����

���ن

��
ا��

 258506

  83452

   6666

  36249

   2270

  54121

   5225

   4602

   3337

   6752

   5218

   6617

  43997

     24.0

     25.2

     26.5

     27.4

     25.2

     25.2

     37.9

     35.5

     26.8

     10.0

     23.2

     30.8

     15.2

     19.0

     18.1

     27.0

     18.7

      3.6

     23.2

     14.0

      5.3

     10.2

     11.8

     22.6

     18.9

     18.4

     14.1

     12.6

     16.4

     16.5

     34.2

     12.1

      2.5

     24.1

      9.8

     11.2

     10.1

     13.3

     17.9

     15.4

     15.9

     11.3

     18.7

     18.5

     14.2

      4.8

     11.3

     12.3

     18.5

     10.3

     10.0

     16.6

     11.4

     13.4

      4.2

      7.8

      2.7

     12.3

     19.8

     11.0

     12.3

      8.9

      9.9

      7.5

     11.0

     16.1 

     14.8 

     14.5 

     11.0 

     15.9 

     13.0 

     21.0 

     12.7 

     28.7 

     39.6 

     23.9 

     19.6 

     20.8 

 Overnight Tours

Amman 

Balqa 

Zarqa 

Madaba 

Irbid 

Mafraq 

Jarash 

Ajlun 

Karak 

Tafiela 

Ma'an 

Aqaba 

No. ا���د

Contd./... .../ ����

< 

���
�اد أ��اد ا���ة ا�'&% 
��	ا $����، 
	ع ا����� و���ن ا��ا�-	ز&+ ا�*��( ا����ت ا������� ��) أ �ول/

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

/+$�0
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	ع ا�����
 ���
  و���ن ا�

Tours ا����ت ا������� 

%

Type of Tour 

&  

Place of Residence 

�د أ��اد ا���ة�  Number of Household Members

1 2345 6  

Contd/ Table 7: Percentage Distribution of Tours by Number of  Household Members Who Made a Tour, Type of  Tour and Place of  Residence

�	ع��ا�

ا������

ا���
�ء

ا��ر
�ء

��د��

ار��

ا����ق

��ش

����ن

ا���ك

ا� ����

���ن

��
ا��

 1209231

  404456

  131186

  219951

   30819

  249148

   21354

   16661

   18297

   27561

   18849

   19766

   51183

     19.3

     18.6

     10.4

     17.4

     21.5

     22.0

     25.0

     25.9

     13.1

     35.0

     37.8

     31.6

     19.5

     15.1

     14.0

     19.2

     15.5

     14.4

     16.2

      9.2

     10.0

      5.7

      9.1

     16.9

     13.6

     18.3

    13.4

    11.7

    20.4

    14.0

    18.6

    12.4

     8.0

    11.7

    11.5

    10.0

     8.9

     9.4

    16.3

    17.0

    16.8

    20.3

    20.1

    19.0

    14.8

    11.4

    13.6

    16.4

    14.2

    11.6

    10.9

    15.6

    14.9 

    16.9 

    16.2 

    15.2 

    10.5 

    14.7 

    16.6 

     7.9 

    13.4 

     6.7 

     7.5 

     7.9 

    10.1 

    20.3 

    22.1 

    13.5 

    17.9 

    16.1 

    19.9 

    29.9 

    30.9 

    39.8 

    25.0 

    17.4 

    26.6 

    20.2 

Total 

Amman 

Balqa 

Zarqa 

Madaba 

Irbid 

Mafraq 

Jarash 

Ajlun 

Karak 

Tafiela 

Ma'an 

Aqaba 

 >.Noا���د

�اد أ��اد ا#��ة ا�"!7:�
��	ا ,����، 
	ع ا����� و���ن ا�
���ا�*	ز!) ا�'�&% ا����ت ا������� ��$ أ - �ول/،

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

/(,�0
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